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Detailed Methodology

» The survey was conducted by the Sociological Group “Rating” on behalf of the Center for
Insights in Survey Research of the International Republican Institute (IRI).

* The survey was conducted throughout Ukraine (except for the occupied territories of Crimea
and Donbas) from February 17-21, 2024, through computer-assisted telephone interviews
(CATI) based on a random sample of mobile telephone numbers.

» The total sample consists of n=2,000 Ukrainians aged 18 and older. The sample excludes any
Ukrainians not currently in Ukraine.

« The survey data obtained was weighted by regional (oblast of residence and type of
settlement) and age indicators using data by the State Statistics Service of Ukraine as of
January 1, 2022. Unlike IRI polls in Ukraine prior to 2022, a gender weight was not used due
to uneven temporary migration outside Ukraine.

* Mobile numbers were generated randomly by special software using 12 codes of the three
largest mobile operators in Ukraine: KYIVSTAR, VODAFONE Ukraine and LIFECELL. Each
randomly generated number package includes an equal quantity of each code (050, 063,
066, 067, 068, 073, 093, 095, 096, 097, 098, 099).

» The margin of error at the 95 percent confidence level does not exceed 2.2 percentage
points for the full sample.

» The response rate was 14 percent.
* Charts and graphs may not add up to 100 percent due to rounding.
» The study was funded by the United States Agency for International Development (USAID).



http://www.usaid.gov/

Frequently Cited Disaggregates®

Disaggregate Category Base
West n = 542
Region Center n =693
South n = 498
East n =267
18-35 n =580
Age Groups (3) 3650 I
51+ n =874
18-29 n=317
30-39 n = 398
Age Groups (5) 40-49 n = 350
50-59 n =314
60+ n = 620
Gender Male n = 887
Female n=1,113

*Cited bases are weighted. Margin of error will vary with sample size n.
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*The map represents territories that are currently under control of the Ukrainian government after February 24, 2022.
Due to the Russian occupation of Crimea and ongoing war in the East and South of Ukraine, citizens of Crimea and parts 4
of Donetsk, Luhansk, Kherson and Zaporizhia oblasts controlled by the occupiers did not participate in the survey.
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} How do you see the future of Ukraine?

February 2024

September 2023

February 2023

June 2022

April 2022

93% 3%
93% 3%
95% I 37

0%

® Rather promising

60% 80% 100%

= Difficult to answer/No answer

20% 40%

m Rather hopeless



} How do you see the future of Ukraine?

All Respondents 80% 14%
Region \

West 80% 13%
Center 82% 13%
South 79% 16%
East 76% 16%
Age Group \
18-35

36-50
51+

® Rather promising ™ Rather hopeless = Difficult to answer/No answer



Compared to the period before the full-scale invasion,

how has the economic situation of your household
changed?

All Respondents 1%5

% 26% 39% 29% %
Region

West 1%4% 30% 41% 23% %
Center 5% L M =
South | 6% 22% 37% 35% %
East 29 19% 35% 42% %
Age Group
18-35 1 8%
36-50 <1%4
51+ <
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Improved a lot Improved somewhat
m Stayed the same = Worsened somewhat

B Worsened a lot u Difficult to answer/No answer



} In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic
situation of your household to change?

All Respondents I 15% 18% 8%
Region
Center 14% 17% 7%
West 2%  16% 18% 7%
South % 15% 18% 10%
East 3% 13% 17% 8%
Age Group

18-35 20% 52% 14% 4%

36-50 2% 14% 46% 18% 7%

51+ 2% 12% 43% 20% 11%

I T T T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
® Improve a lot Improve somewhat
m Stay the same = Worsen somewhat

B Worsen a lot m Difficult to answer/No answer
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} In the next 12 months, how do you expect the economic
situation in Ukraine to change?

All Respondents ' 15%

Region
South 16% 23%
Center 16% 22%
West % 16% 23%
East % 12% 22%
Age Group

18-35 15% 21% 38% 15%

36-50 6 12% 25% 28% 21%
51+ 18% 22% 30% 16%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Improve a lot Improve somewhat
m Stay the same = Worsen somewhat

B Worsen a lot m Difficult to answer/No answer
10



} Do you believe that Ukraine will win the war?

February 2024 * 88% 8%
September 2023 * 94% 4 3%
February 2023 * 97% M 2%

June 2022 * 98% 1% (¥

April 2022 97% 2% K4

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mYes ®mNo mDifficult to answer/No answer

* “Yes” consists of the merged responses “Definitely yes” and “Likely yes”; “No” consists of the merged responses
“Likely no” and “Definitely no” 11



} Do you believe that Ukraine will win the war?

February 2024

21% 29 %

15% 1% @%

16% 1% H 1%

September 2023

February 2023

June 2022

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Definitely yes Likely yes
W Likely no W Definitely no

W Difficult to answer/No answer
12



} Do you believe that Ukraine will win the war?

All Respondents 58% 30% 6% 2% I
Region

West 32% Ry 1%

South 31% 6% 2% WY

Center 30% 7%1 % IEY

27% RN ew

East

Age Group
18-35 50% 37% 8% 27 IRY
36-50 56% 30% 87 2 7L Y
51+ 65% 26% 5% 2 7% JKYA
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Definitely yes Likely yes
m Likely no m Definitely no

m Difficult to answer/No answer 13



What will be the territorial boundaries of Ukraine as a
result of this war?

Ukraine will maintain all territories from within its 459%

internationally recognized borders defined in 1991 0
Ukraine will regain the Donbas and Luhansk regions but 79
not Crimea ?

so-called DNR and LNR

Ukraine will regain territories in the border that were
under control of the Ukrainian government before - 16%
February 24, 2022

Ukraine will lose some more territories - 16%

Ukraine will be under total Russian occupation | 1%

Ukraine will regain Crimea but not territories of the - 7%
(0]

Other I 2%

Difficult to answer/No answer 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
14



What will be the territorial boundaries of Ukraine as a
result of this war?

I A A R
2022 2022 2023 2023 2024

Ukraine will maintain all territories from within its 0 0 0 0 0

internationally recognized borders defined in 1991 53% 64% 74% 68% 45%

Ukraine will regain the Donbas and Luhansk regions o 0 0
but not Crimea 16% 10% 8% 5% 7%

Ukraine will regain Crimea but not territories of o o 0 o 0
the so-called DNR and LNR 2% 2% 2% 5% 7%

Ukraine will regain territories in the border that
were under control of the Ukrainian government 22% 14% 9% 10% 16%
before February 24,2022

Ukraine will lose some more territories 4% 7% 3% 6% 16%
Ukraine will be under total Russian occupation <1% <1% <1% <1% 1%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Difficult to answer/No answer 3% 3% 3% 4% 6%

15



What will be the territorial boundaries of Ukraine as a
result of this war?

| Region |

Ukraine will maintain all territories from
within its internationally recognized 37% 44% 52% 46% 46% 44% 44%
borders defined in 1991

Ukraine will regain the Donbas and

Luhansk regions but not Crimea 10% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7%

Ukraine will regain Crimea but not
territories of the so-called DNR and LNR

Ukraine will regain territories in the
border that were under control of the
Ukrainian government before February

8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 3%

19% 18% 14% 16% 15% 18% 18%

24, 2022

Ukraine will lose some more territories 19% 18% 12% 15% 17% 15% 15%
Ukraine yvill be under total Russian 19% 19% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
occupation

Other 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%

Difficult to answer/No answer 4% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 11%



In your opinion, when will the war end?

In less than one year _ 26%
In 3-4 years - 14%
In 5 years or more - 8%
Never . 3%

Difficult to answer/No answer 11%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

17



} In your opinion, when will the war end?

Age Group

In less than one year 17% 25% 33% 27% 25% 28% 25%
In 1-2 years 36% 40% 36% 38% 36% 39% 36%
In 3-4 years 25% 13% 8% 14% 15% 14% 14%
In 5 years or more 12% 8% 5% 7% 9% 6% 11%
Never 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4%

Difficult to answer/No answer 6% 11% 15% 12% 12% 10% 11%

18



In the current situation, how far into the future do you
feel you can make plans for your life?

Less than 1 month 24%
1 to 3 months

4 to 6 months

7 months to 1 year
More than 1 year 23%

Cannot make any plans

Difficult to answer/No answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
19



} In the current situation, how far into the future do you
feel you can make plans for your life?

Age Group

Less than 1 month 25% 29% 20% 20% 25% 26% 26%
1 to 3 months 18% 16% 10% 15% 13% 14% 12%
4 to 6 months 13% 10% 6% 9% 10% 9% 10%
7 months to 1 year 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 1% 12%
More than 1 year 23% 19% 26% 26% 23% 23% 16%
Cannot make any plans 7% 12% 21% 13% 14% 14% 21%

Difficult to answer/No answer 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3%

20



Attitude to
mobilization

CENTER FOR
INSIGHTS IN

SURVEY
~ RESEARCH




How do you feel about the current level of mobilization
in Ukraine, is it .... ?

All Respondents 19%
Region

West
East
South
Center

18-29
30-39
40-49
50-59

60+

| Gender

Male
Female

T

0% 10%  20%  30% 40% 50%  60%  70% 80%  90%  100%

® Too much ® Just right ® Not enough u Difficult to answer/No answer

*The results are presented in five age groups, due to significant differences in attitudes towards mobilization among
the youngest respondents 22



} Do you believe that Ukraine will win the war?

(Among those who feel that level of mobilizationis “Too much”, n=386 and “Not
enough”; n=712)

Definitely yes
63%
Likely yes

Likely no

Definitely no

Difficult to answer/No answer

2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%

B Too much M Not enough 23



What will be the territorial boundaries of Ukraine as a

} result of this war?

(Among those who feel that level of mobilizationis “Too much”, n=386 and “Not

enough”; n=712)

Ukraine will maintain all territories from within its
internationally recognized borders defined in 1991

Ukraine will regain the Donbas and Luhansk regions but not
Crimea

9%
6%

Ukraine will regain Crimea but not territories of the so-called 8%
DNR and LNR 7%
17%

Ukraine will regain territories in the border that were under
control of the Ukrainian government before February 24, 16%

21%
15%

h<1%
1%

r 3%

2%

N
5%

Ukraine will lose some more territories

Ukraine will be under total Russian occupation

Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

36%
50%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

B Too much ® Not enough

50%

24

60%



} In your opinion, why don’t people want to join the
Armed Forces of Ukraine?

(Spontaneous responses)

Fear of death, disability, captivity, uncertainty 26% 11% 5%

Unfair mobilization 11% 7% 4%

Insufficient equipment, lack of ammunition and 0 o o @
weapons 10% 8% 4%

Distrust of the government 10% 5% 3% @
Corruption in the government or in the army 8% 6% 3% < 17%
Insufficient social and material support for the military 2 ® . -
and their families 4% 7% 5%

Loss of motivation/lack of patriotism 5% 4% 2%
Internal problems of the army, unqualified commanders 4% 5% 2%

Indifference to the war (RAVA/A 7% B First response
Insufficient state communication strategies [ERYAN YA/ 2% ® Second response

Unwillingness to fight (psychological and religious o N o .
reasors, health) 2% [ 27% EE NG Third response
Lack of proper training in the army (WAVAS 2% 5%
Fatigue from the war, disappointment WAV 1% 4%

Meaninglessness of the war WA/ VA <1% 4%

(=)

X

Unwillingness to leave the family (RAVAA] 1% 4
[0)
Lack of faith in victory (KEF! 1% @

Other 6% 8% 3%

Difficult to answer/No answer 4%
\

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

*Responses mentioned by less than 3% in total were collapsed into Other.




} In your opinion, why don’t people want to join the
Armed Forces of Ukraine?

(Among those who feel that level of mobilizationis “Too much”, n=386 and “Not
enough”, n=712. First response. TOP-5 reasons)

Fear of death, disability,
captivity, uncertainty

26%

Unfair mobilization

Insufficient equipment, lack of
ammunition and weapons

Distrust of the government

Corruption in the government or
in the army

0% 10% 20%

B Too much ®Not enough

30%

26



In your opinion, what are the best things that the
government could offer people to encourage them to

join the Armed Forces of Ukraine?
(Spontaneous responses)

Improved material support of the army
(weapons, clothing, food)
Mobilization of all social groups,
regardless of status,income

Fight against corruption

Higher and consistent salaries for the
military
Proper social welfare for the military,
their families

Better organization of the service (proper

training, rotations)
Information campaign, patriotism

fostering, encouragement
Personnel changes in the o

government/militagry command 3% L = Second response

Ensuring justice and order in the state, ) o Third response
positive changes 4% 3% 1k P

Honesty and openness, provision of
accurate information
Changes in mobilization strategy and

5%

3% WA B First response

T 1% 7%

4% 2% (K

methods
Better attitude towards the military 3% 2% WK
Other 7% 3%
Difficult to answer/No answer 15%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%



} In your opinion, what are the best things that the government could
offer people to encourage them to join the Armed Forces of Ukraine?

(Among those who feel that level of mobilizationis “Too much”, n=386 and “Not
enough”, n=712. First response. TOP-5 things)

15%
15%

Mobilization of all social groups, regardless of
status,income

Improved material support of the army 16%

(weapons, clothing, food)

Fight against corruption

Higher and consistent salaries for the military

Proper social welfare for the military, their
families

0% 10% 20% 30%

B Too much M Not enough 28
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Please tell me if you support or oppose the idea of
conducting each of the following elections while the war

is ongoing?

Elections for local authorities

Elections for the Verkhovna

Rada e

Elections for the President of
Ukraine

17%

0%
m Strongly support
® Somewhat oppose

= Difficult to answer/No answer

40% 60% 80% 100%
Somewhat support
® Strongly oppose

30



Please tell me if you support or oppose the idea of
conducting elections for local authorities while the war
is ongoing?

All Respondents m 19% 17% 40%
Region

South 20%
West 17%
East 23%
Center 19%

Age Group |

18-35 31% 18% 26%

36-50 15%
51+ 14%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Strongly support Somewhat support
= Somewhat oppose ® Strongly oppose

m Difficult to answer/No answer
31



Please tell me if you support or oppose the idea of
conducting elections for the Verkhovha Rada while the
war is ongoing?

All Respondents 18% 15% 19% 44%
Region
South 19%
East 16%
West 13%
Center 14%
Age Group
18-35 245%
36-50 14%
51+ 10%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
W Strongly support Somewhat support
® Somewhat oppose m Strongly oppose

m Difficult to answer/No answer 32



Please tell me if you support or oppose the idea of
conducting elections for the President of Ukraine while
the war is ongoing?

All Respondents

Region
South 16%
East 13%
West 12%
Center 11%
Age Group
18-35 17%
36-50 12%
51+ 1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
= Strongly support Somewhat support
= Somewhat oppose ® Strongly oppose

m Difficult to answer/No answer
33



Would you like to see new political parties in future
elections or are there enough political parties right now?

All Respondents 51% 42%

Region \

West 54% 39%
South 50% 42%
Center 50% 43%
East 49% 42%

Age Group

18-35
36-50
51+

Elections for the Verkhovha Rada

Support elections (n=659)
Oppose elections (n=1,265)

® Would like to see new political parties
® There are enough political parties right now
@ Difficult to answer/No answer

34
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In your opinion, what are the biggest threats to Ukraine's

development?

(Multiple answers; spontaneous response)

Corruption among state authorities

Russia's military aggression

The economic crisis and its consequences

Lack of qualified managers in the government and state authorities
Distrust, irresponsibility of the authorities

Mass migration of the workforce abroad

Civil conflict in society over ideological issues
Poverty among a significant part of the population
Insufficient social protection of our citizens
Insufficient support from international partners
Betrayal

None

Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

*Responses mentioned by 1% or less were collapsed into Other.

Y 5%

KU
I
B o

5%

0%

10% 20%

30%

40%

50%
36

60%



In your opinion, what are the biggest threats to Ukraine's

development?
(Multiple answers; spontaneous response)

Corruption among state authorities 48% 52% 52% 52%
Russia's military aggression 49% 49% 43% 46%
The economic crisis and its consequences - 14% 10% 10% 10%
inflation, higher prices, lower living standards

Lack of quahfled- managers in the government 10% 1% 9 1%
and state authorities

Distrust, irresponsibility of the authorities 3% 6% 4% 5%
Mass migration of the workforce abroad 6% 4% 3% 5%
Civilconflict in society overideological issues -

langugge issues, the ban on rellg1ous_ 4% 59 39 4%
organizations, the demolition of Soviet-era

monuments

Poverty‘ among a significant part of the 2 39 4 39
population

Insufficient social protection of our citizens 3% 2% 2% 2%
Insufficient support from international partners 2% 3% 1% 3%
Betrayal 2% 1% 2% 2%
None - <1% <1% <1%
Other 24% 22% 20% 21%
Difficult to answer/No answer 5% 5% 4% 4%

*Responses mentioned by 1% or less were collapsed into Other.

52%
45%

11%

11%

5%
3%

3%

3%

1%

2%

1%
<1%
21%
6%

Age Group

50%
48%

12%

9%

3%
4%

3%

2%
3%
2%
1%

26%
4%

48%
49%

12%

7%

3%
6%

6%

5%

4%
1%
2%

21%
5%
37



What social or economic problems have had the greatest
impact on your life during the war?

(Multiple answers; spontaneous response)

High food prices

High household utility tariffs

Unemployment

Small pensions and the low value of social benefits
Lower wages and salaries

Mobilization of close relatives to the Armed Forces

Lack of access to quality medical services and medicines
War

Deterioration of health and psychological state

Loss of housing

High prices for medicines, clothes, housing rent

Forced resettlement

none | 6%
owner |GGG 20%

Difficult to answer/No answer 5%
| I I I I I 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

38
*Responses mentioned by 1% or less were collapsed into Other.



What social or economic problems have had the greatest impact
on your life during the war?
(Multiple answers; spontaneous response)

High food prices 32% 28% 31% 34% 29% 30% 29%
High household utility tariffs 21% 22% 24% 24% 21% 24% 21%
Unemployment 22% 26% 14% 17% 15% 23% 29%
Small pensions and the low value of social benefits
St W Vel ' ' 6% 7% 31% 20% 16% 16% 18%

Lower wages and salaries 16% 20% 10% 12% 16% 13% 16%
Mobilizati f cl latives to the Armed F

obilization of close relatives to the Armed Forces 7% 59, 49 7% 5% 49 5%
Lack of access to quality medical services and . 0 . . . 0 0
medicines 2% 2% 8% 4% 4% 6% 6%
War 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 3%
Deterioration of health and psychological state 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Loss of housing 4% 3% 3% - 1% 3% 15%
High prices for medicines, clothes, housing rent 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Forced resettlement 3% 1% 1% - <1% 2% 8%
None 17% 1% 18% 19% 18% 13% 9%
Other 21% 28% 16% 18% 19% 26% 21%
Difficult to answer/No answer 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5%

*Responses mentioned by 1% or less were collapsed into Other. 39
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In your opinion, which countries and international
organizations provided the most support to Ukraine in the
context of Russian military aggression, if any?

(Up to three responses; spontaneous response)

United States 68%
Germany

Great Britain
Poland
France
European Union
Lithuania
Estonia
Baltic countries
Czech Republic
Canada
UN
NATO
Latvia
Netherlands
Japan
Denmark
UNICEF
Norway
Sweden
None

Other 6%
Difficult to answer/No answer 8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

*Responses mentioned by less than 1% are collapsed into ‘Other’



} In your opinion, which countries and international organizations
provided the most support to Ukraine in the context of Russian
military aggression, if any?

(Up to three responses; spontaneous response)

April June February [September| February
2022 2022 2023 2023 2024

United States 54% 71% 69% 68%
Germany 1% 7% 17% 22% 45%
Great Britain 56% 60% 48% 44% 39%
Poland 67% 66% 71% 51% 38%
France 7% 3% 5% 5% 8%
European Union 2% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Lithuania 4% 10% 7% 5% 7%
Estonia - 3% 3% 2% 4%
Czech Republic 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Baltic countries 1% - 2% 2% 3%
NATO 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Canada 8% 3% 2% 2% 2%
United Nations - 1% 1% 1% 2%
Latvia - 3% 1% 1% 1%
Netherlands * * * 1% 1%
Denmark * * * 1% 1%
UNICEF * * * 1% 1%
Other* 34% 5% 5% 8% 6%
None 1% 1% <1% 1% 1%
Difficult to answer/No answer 7% 6% 7% 10% 8%

*Responses mentioned by less than 1% in the February 2024 poll collapsed into ‘Other’ 42



In your opinion, which countries and international organizations
provided the most support to Ukraine in the context of Russian
military aggression, if any?

(Up to three responses; spontaneous response)

| Region
I s

United States 68% 67% 69% 74% 68% 66% 60%
Germany 39% 40% 52% 42% 46% 46% 45%
Great Britain 39% 33% 42% 43% 42% 33% 30%
Poland 43% 36% 35% 45% 36% 36% 32%
France 5% 6% 10% 6% 10% 6% 9%
European Union 8% 10% 5% 6% 7% 8% 8%
Lithuania 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 9%
Estonia 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6%
Baltic countries <1% 5% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Czech Republic 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1%
Canada 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
UN 2% 1% 1% <1% 1% 3% 3%
NATO 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Latvia 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Netherlands 1% <1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Japan <1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Denmark 1% 1% <1% 2% <1% 1% -

UNICEF 1% 2% - <1% 1% 1% -

Norway 1% 1% 1% - <1% 1% 2%
Sweden 1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 2% <1%
None 1% 1% 1% <1% 1% <1% 2%
Other* 7% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 9%
Difficult to answer/No answer 6% 10% 8% 6% 7% 9% 10%

*Responses mentioned by less than 1% are collapsed into ‘Other’ 43
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4

If Ukraine was able to enter only one international
economic union, which one of the following should it be?

February 2024
September 2023
February 2023
June 2022

April 2022

77% 2% 15% |6%
81% 2% 12% 6%
85% 1%10% 4%
80% 1% 14% 3%
80% 2% 12% 6%
OI% Z(I)% 4(I)% 6(I)% 8(I)% 1 OIO%

® European Union

B Customs Union with Russia, Belarus and Kazakhstan
®m Other

m Difficult to answer/No answer

45



} If Ukraine was able to enter only one international
economic union, which one of the following should it be?

All Respondents 2% 15% 6%
Region
West 81% <1% 14% 9%
Center 78% 1%  15% 6%
South 77% 2%  15% 6%
East 70% 3%  16% 11%
Age Group \
18-35 1% 16% 5%
36-50 1%  18% 5%
51+

78% 2% 12% 8%
0% 10%  20%  30%  40% 50% 60%  70% 80% 90% 100%
® European Union
B Customs Union with Russia, Belarus and Kazakhstan
W Other 46
w Difficult to answer/No answer



On December 14, 2023, Ukraine started negotiations to join
the European Union. How long do you think it will take for
Ukraine to become an EU member?

Less than 3 years
3 to 5 years 32%

6 to 8 years
9 to 10 years

More than 10 years

Ukraine will not join the EU

Difficult to answer/No answer 9%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%



On December 14, 2023, Ukraine started negotiations to join the
European Union. How long do you think it will take for Ukraine to
become an EU member?

Less than 3 years 22% 23% 31% 28% 28% 24% 17%
3 to 5 years 35% 33% 28% 30% 32% 32% 34%
6 to 8 years 13% 9% 7% 8% 8% 10% 12%
9 to 10 years 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5%
More than 10 years 19% 17% 12% 13% 14% 18% 17%
Ukraine will not join the EU 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%

Difficult to answer/No answer 4% 8% 14% 10% 9% 8% 11%
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4

If a referendum was held today on Ukraine joining NATO,
how would you vote?

February 2024 77% 5%  15% 2%
September 2023 5% 13% 3%
February 2023 3% 11% 3%

June 2022 7% 15% 5%

April 2022 14% 21% 7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Would vote for Ukraine to join NATO
® Would vote against Ukraine joining NATO
® Would not vote in the referendum

w Difficult to answer/No answer »



} If a referendum was held today on Ukraine joining NATO,
how would you vote?

All Respondents

Region
Center 5% 11%
West 82% 2% 13%
South 73% 6% 18% .
East 62% 10% 25%
Age Group \]
18-35 73% 4% 20% .
36-50 77% 6%  15% ¥
51+

80% 5% 12%

I T T T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Would vote for Ukraine to join NATO

® Would vote against Ukraine joining NATO
® Would not vote in the referendum

w Difficult to answer/No answer
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If Ukraine is only able to accomplish one of the following
objectives, which do you think is the most important for our
country to achieve?

Full-scale war to recapture all lands included in
the 1991 borders

Full NATO membership - 23%
Freezing the conflict at the present }i nes to stop - 199
the loss of more Ukrainian lives
Full European Union membership . 1%

Difficult to answer/No answer 7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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If Ukraine is only able to accomplish one of the following
objectives, which do you think is the most important for our
country to achieve?

36% 37% 43% 39% 40% 42% 34%

Full-scale war to recapture all lands
included in the 1991 borders

Full NATO membership 19% 25% 25% 26% 25% 18% 20%
Freezing the conflict at the p.re.sent. lines 29% 21% 12% 19% 18% 20% 23%
to stop the loss of more Ukrainian lives

Full European Union membership 10% 10% 12% 10% 10% 13% 11%

Difficult to answer/No answer 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 12%
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Which, if any, actions or sacrifices would you personally be
willing to accept if you knew they would directly help achieve
that objective?

(Among those who chose «Full-scale war to recapture all lands included in the 1991 borders» or «Full NATO
membership» or «Full European Union membership», n=1,474, Up to 2 answers)

Reduce your utilities including electricity, gas,

[0)
hot water, Internet 41%

Pay more taxes out of your paycheck

Enlistment in the military by you or a loved
one

Continuation of martial law
Donate, financial support of the Armed Forces

None

Other 5%

Difficult to answer/No answer 8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Which, if any, actions or sacrifices would you personally be
} willing to accept if you knew they would directly help achieve
that objective?

(Among those who chose «Full-scale war to recapture all lands included in the 1991 borders» or «Full NATO
membership» or «Full European Union membership», n=1,474, Up to 2 answers)

43% 43% 39% 43% 41% 36% 47%

Reduce your utilities including electricity,
gas, hot water, Internet

Pay more taxes out of your paycheck 50% 40% 24% 39% 33% 35% 30%
Enlistment in the military by you or a 27% 259 15% 20% 19% 23% 20%
loved one

Continuation of martial law 12% 9% 9% 7% 10% 12% 9%
Donate, financial support of the Armed 19 19% 39 2% 2% 2% 39
Forces

None 11% 10% 11% 9% 10% 14% 10%
Other 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Difficult to answer/No answer 3% 5% 13% 8% 9% 8% 9%
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Which, if any, actions or sacrifices would you personally be
willing to accept if you knew they would directly help achieve
that objective?

(Among those who chose «Full-scale war to recapture all lands included in the 1991 borders», n=785, Up to 2 answers)

Reduce your utilities including electricity, gas,

[0)
hot water, Internet 39%

Pay more taxes out of your paycheck

Enlistment in the military by you or a loved
one

Continuation of martial law
Donate, financial support of the Armed Forces
None

Other

Difficult to answer/No answer 9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Which, if any, actions or sacrifices would you personally be
willing to accept if you knew they would directly help achieve
that objective?

(Among those who chose «Full NATO membership», n=464, Up to 2 answers)

Reduce your utilities including electricity, gas,

[0)
hot water, Internet 43%

Pay more taxes out of your paycheck 40%

Enlistment in the military by you or a loved
one

Donate, financial support of the Armed Forces
Continuation of martial law

None

Other 5%

Difficult to answer/No answer 7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Which, if any, actions or sacrifices would you personally be
willing to accept if you knew they would directly help achieve
that objective?

(Among those who chose «Full European Union membership», n=225, Up to 2 answers)

Reduce your utilities including electricity, gas,

hot water, Internet 45%

Pay more taxes out of your paycheck

Enlistment in the military by you or a loved
one

Continuation of martial law
Donate, financial support of the Armed Forces
None

Other

Difficult to answer/No answer 9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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} Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of...?

The Minister of Foreign Affairs Dmytro Kuleba 40%

President of Ukraine Volodymyr Zelensky 41%

Local authorities

The Secretary of The NSDC of Ukraine Oleksiy Danylov
The Cabinet of Ministers under Denys Shmyhal
The Minister of Defense Rustem Umerov |74/
Local territorial Military Commissariat

The Parliament of Ukraine l% 16%

39%

33% 24%

19% 2% [A 2%

1% 9%

18%

22%

32% 15% 13%

29% 27%

27% 16% 12%

24%

15%

17%

23%

24% 24%

28%

37%

40%

0%
m Strongly approve
= Somewhat disapprove
= Difficult to answer/No answer

20% 40% 60%
Somewhat approve
® Strongly disapprove

80%

100%



Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the

Armed Forces of Ukraine?

o ol

February 2024 77%

September 2023 82% 14% 1%!2%
February 2023 89% 9% 11%%
June 2022 88% 10%@] (]/)%
April 2022 92% 6°o1jbo%
OI% 2(|)% 46% 6(I)% 8(I)% 1 OIO%

® Strongly approve Somewhat approve

® Somewhat disapprove m Strongly disapprove

m Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the
Minister of Foreign Affairs Dmytro Kuleba?

1% 9%

February 2024
September 2023 41% 10% 6%
February 2023 32% 5% 3%
June 2022 35% 5%2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Strongly approve Somewhat approve
W Somewhat disapprove W Strongly disapprove

W Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of
President of Ukraine Volodymyr Zelensky?

40% 9% 7% PN
33% %
32% %
20% %

February 2024

September 2023
February 2023

June 2022

April 2022
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Strongly approve Somewhat approve
= Somewhat disapprove m Strongly disapprove

u Difficult to answer/No answer
62



Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the
police?

February 2024 17%

September 2023 17% 10%

February 2023 15% 8%
June 2022 12% | 6%
April 2022 25% 4%3 7%
OL% 26% 46% 66% 86% 1 0‘0%
m Strongly approve Somewhat approve
= Somewhat disapprove m Strongly disapprove

= Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of local
authorities?

February 2024 24% 23%

20%

September 2023
February 2023 17%

June 2022 40% 16% 11%

April 2022 33% 8% 5%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Strongly approve Somewhat approve
®m Somewhat disapprove m Strongly disapprove

m Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the
Secretary of The National Security and Defense Council
of Ukraine Oleksiy Danylov?

February 2024 [ &} 32% 15% 13%

September 2023 38% 1% | 10%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Strongly approve Somewhat approve
® Somewhat disapprove m Strongly disapprove

w Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the
Cabinet of Ministers under Denys Shmyhal?

September 2023 34%
February 2023 40%
June 2022 45% 13% 7%

[ I I I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly approve Somewhat approve
m Somewhat disapprove m Strongly disapprove

m Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the
Minister of Defense Rustem Umerov*?

February 2024 | 7/ 27% 16% 12%

February 2023

13% | 7%

June 2022 38% 6% 2%

April 2022 30% 4% 2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Strongly approve Somewhat approve
® Somewhat disapprove B Strongly disapprove

w Difficult to answer/No answer

67
* Until September 2023, the Minister of Defense was Oleksiy Reznikov



Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the

Parliament of Ukraine?

September 2023 22%

February 2023 32%

June 2022 43%

April 2022 41%

14% 8%

[ I I

0% 20% 40%

W Strongly approve
®m Somewhat disapprove

m Difficult to answer/No answer

60% 80% 100%

Somewhat approve

m Strongly disapprove
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} Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of...

(Sum of responses “Strongly approve” and “Somewhat approve”)

The Armed Forces of Ukraine 96% 96% 95% 95% 96% 96% 95% 93%
The Minister of Foreign Affairs 64% 68% 599 65% 71% 67% 579 56%
Dmytro Kuleba

President of Ukraine Volodymyr 63% 69% 60% 62% 64% 63% 62% 63%
Zelensky

Police 55% 66% 53% 49% 51% 56% 54% 59%
Local authorities 47% 48% 43% 49% 46% 48% 41% 57%
The Secretary of The National

Security and Defense Council of 43% 45% 40% 43% 44% 46% 41% 36%
Ukraine Oleksiy Danylov

The Cabinet of Ministers under 359 40% 29% 36% 37% 359 359 399
Denys Shmyhal

The Minister of Defense Rustem 349 429 31% 29% 399 35% 34% 31%
Umerov

el TRkl iRy 32% 35%  29%  31%  28%  34%  35%  30%
Commissariat

The Parliament of Ukraine 19% 23% 17% 18% 20% 19% 19% 17%
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} Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of ...?

(Among those who feel that level of mobilizationis “Too much”, n=386 and “Not

enough”; n=712)

President of Ukraine Volodymyr Zelensky \

The Parliament of Ukraine \

Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Difficult to answer/No
answer

Strongly approve h
Somewhat approve
Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Difficult to answer/No
answer

40%

0% 20%

60% 80%

1%
3%

13%
16%

_—3

42%
I3%
3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

The Minister of Defense Rustem Umerov \

The Armed Forces of Ukraine \

5%
Strongly approve 8%

Somewhat approve

_—

18%
15%

r 19%
11%
36%

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Difficult to answer/No
answer

Somewhat approve '17%27%

Somewhat disapprove 1%
Strongly disapprove 1%

Difficult to answer/No answer A
2%

0% 20% 40%

60% 80%
B Too much ® Not enough

1 1%
1 1%

2%

0%  20% 40% 60%__ 80%
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How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the
government’s communication with society regarding
personnel issues like the appointment or the resignation
of officials?

All Respondents E 23% 37% 25%
Region |
West 24% 39% 24%
Center 25% 37% 25%

South 21%

East 22%
Age Group |

18-35 i 28%

36-50 Fl 3%
s1+ G 20%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Completely satisfied Rather satisfied
® Rather dissatisfied ®m Completely dissatisfied

m Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you have close relatives, for example husband, wife,

parents or children, who are currently abroad due to
Russia's full-scale invasion of Ukraine?

February 2024 26% 74% <1%

September 2023 20%

February 2023 25% 75% <1%

[ I I I I 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mYes ® No Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you have close relatives, for example husband, wife,
} parents or children, who are currently abroad due to Russia's
full-scale invasion of Ukraine?

All Respondents 26% 74% <1%

Region

East
South
West

Center

Age Group
18-35

36-50
51+

mYes ®mNo mDifficult to answer/No answer



Do they plan to return to Ukraine; if so, when?

(Among those who have relatives who are currently abroad, n=512)

Planning in the near future, despite the
ongoing war

Planning, but only when the war ends 34%

They haven't decided yet

No, they do not plan to

Various relatives currently abroad have
different plans about returning

Difficult to answer/No answer 3%

0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 50% 60%
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Do you or any family members receive financial
assistance from relatives who are currently abroad due

to Russia's full-scale invasion of Ukraine?
(Among those who have relatives who are currently abroad, n=512)

All Respondents

Region

West (n=129)
East (n=90)
Center (n=136)
South (n=158)

Age Group

18-35 (n=137)
36-50 (n=146)
51+ (n=231)

mYes ®ENo Difficult to answer/No answer
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What do you plan to do in the event of aggravation of the
situation at the front, for example, a repeated attack on
the liberated territories?

4%
57%

| will stay where | live now
59%

| will join the Armed Forces

| will go to another oblast

| will go abroad

| will go to another settlement in the oblast
| don’t have a plan

Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
B February 2024 ® September 2023 February 2023 77



What do you plan to do in the event of aggravation of the
situation at the front, for example, a repeated attack on
the liberated territories?

| will stay where | live now 44%  43%  67% 66% 53%  48%  41% 49% 57%

I will join the Armed Forces  13%  14% 8% 11% 13% 11% 5% 20% 3%

| will go to another oblast 6% 6% 5% 1% 3% 10% 15% 4% 8%

| will go abroad 7% 7% 2% 3% 6% 4% 6% 2% 6%
| will go to another 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

settlement in the oblast 3% 2% 1% <1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
| don’t have a plan 24%  25%  14% 18% 19% 21% 24% 19% 21%
Other 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Difficult to answer/No 1% 19 19 19 1% 19 19 19 19

answer



Job Opportunities

CENTER FOR
INSIGHTS IN

SURYEY
RESEARCH

sl
_




Do you currently have a job or a means of earning an

income?

Yes, | have a job

No, | lost my job

No, but | did not have a job before the war
| am a
student/homemaker/pensioner/person with
disabilities

Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

§ -
B

<1%

u-

0%

T

10%

T

20%

T

30%

T

40%

50%

60%
80



Do you currently have a job or a means of earning an
income?

Yes, | have a job 64%  66%  27% 45%  52%  52%  39% 57%  41%

0 0 O O 0 O 0

No, but I did not have a job before 49 49
the war ?

4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6%

Other 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
81



Are you currently working at the same company or

organization as you were before the full-scale invasion
on February 24, 2022?

(Among those who have a job, n=966)

Yes 72%

No, | lost my job due to the invasion

No, | lost my job for reasons other than
the invasion

No, | chose to find a new job

Difficult to answer/No answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Are you currently working at the same company or
} organization as you were before the full-scale invasion

on February 24, 2022?
(Among those who have a job, n=966)

61% 77%  81% 78% 71%  71%  63% 72%  71%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

No, | lost my job for reasons other

than the invasion 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5%
Difficult to answer/No answer 2% 1% 1% <1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
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Do you plan to look for a new job or start a businessin the
near future?

All Respondents  [IIEETN6%

East
South
Center
West

Region

Age Group

18-35
36-50

51+ A °
Male 19% 8%
Female 19% 4%

Lost job (n=177)
Didn't work before the war (n=78)
)
)

Gender

Job Status

Other* (n=727
Working (n=966

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

®Yes, I'm planning to look for a new job Yes, I’m planning to start a business
® | do not plan to start a new job nor a business Difficult to answer/No answer

* Student/homemaker/pensioner/person with disabilities/maternity leave 84



} Are you involved in volunteering activities?

All Respondents m 28% A4% 15
Region
West 35%
Center 28%
South 25%
East 21%
Age Group
18-35 33%
36-50 33% 58% 1%
51+ 23%
Gender D
Male N3/ 26%
Female A7 30%
Job Status

Working (n=966)
Didn't work before the war (n=78)

33% 58% 1
26% 64% 17

Lost job (n=177) 25%
Other* (n=727) 24% /1% <1

0% 10% 20%  30%  40%

B Yes, | do it full-time Yes, | do from time to time  ®No

* Student/homemaker/pensioner/person with disabilities/maternity leave

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Difficult to answer/No answer
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Have you donated money to the Armed Forces during the
last three months?

All Respondents

Region

West
Center
South
East

Age Group

18-35
36-50
51+

Gender

Male
Female

Job Status

Working (n=966)

Lost job (n=177)

Didn't work before the war (n=78)
Other* (n=727)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
" Yes ® No = Difficult to answer/No answer

* Student/homemaker/pensioner/person with disabilities/maternity leave 86



} Which language do you usually speak at home?

All Respondents %<1%

Region

West 3% 1%
Center 7% %<1%
South 46%

East 25% 51% %1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

®m Ukrainian Hm Russian
B Both Ukrainian and Russian ® Other

Difficult to answer/No answer
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Have you been speaking this language for a long time or
have you specifically switched to this language recently?

(Among those who usually speak only Ukrainian or only Russian at home, n=1,415)

® | have been speaking this language
for a long time

m | have recently deliberately switched
to speaking this language

Difficult to answer/No answer
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} Have you been speaking this language for a long time or
have you specifically switched to this language recently?

(Among those who usually speak only Ukrainian or only Russian at home, n=1,415)

® | have been speaking this language for a long time
m | have recently deliberately switched to speaking this language
Difficult to answer/No answer

91%

Only Ukrainian (n=1,184) 9%

<1%

98%
Only Russian (n=231) § 2%

1%

| T T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

T 1
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} On what date did you celebrate Christmas?

(Among all, except those who chose as a religion «Judaism» or «Islam», n=1,997)

February 2024 11% 17% 19%

September 2023*

21% 15%

T T T T 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® December 25 January 7

® On both dates m | didn’t celebrate Christmas**

m Other Difficult to answer/No answer
* In September 2023 the question was “On what date do you plan to celebrate Christmas?” 90

** In September 2023 the option was “l do not plan to celebrate Christmas”



} On what date did you celebrate Christmas?

(Among all, except those who chose as a religion «Judaism» or «Islam», n=1,997)

All Respondents I/ 11% IEEV CIE <1%

Age Group
18-35 11% 1%
36-50 11% TR < 1%
51+ 11% IETT Y/ <19
Region
West 9% RV YA <1%
Center 7% 1%
South 15% <1%
East 17% <1%
Religion

13%3%
10%

Greek Catholic (n=153)
Orthodox UPC* (n=1125)

Don't belong to any religion (n=299) 10% <1%
Atheist (n=153) byd  10% 50% 2%
Orthodox UPC MP** (n=94) | | 48% |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B December 25 January 7
® On both dates m | didn’t celebrate Christmas
B Other Difficult to answer/No answer o1
*Kyiv Patriarchate, Local Orthodox Church in Ukraine ** The results for Catholic and Protestant are not shown due to the small sample size

**Ukrainian Orthodox Church, Moscow Patriarchate
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Demographics

GENDER|

Male

Female

AGE

18-35
36-50
51+

EDUCATION

Primary /Non-complete secondary
General secondary
Vocational secondary

Higher/Non-complete higher

RELIGION

Orthodox UPC*
Orthodox UPC MP**
Greek Catholic
Catholic
Protestant
Judaism

Muslim

Atheist

Believes in God, but doesn't belong to any religion

Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

3%

2%

56%

56%

93

*Kyiv Patriarchate, Local Orthodox Church in Ukraine
**Ukrainian Orthodox Church, Moscow Patriarchate

0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70%

80%



Demographics

We need to save money for food

We have enough money for food, but we need to save money

to buy clothes 3%

We have enough money for food and necessary clothing, but
we need to save money for other purchases like a good suit or
a mobile phone

We have enough money for food, clothing, and other
purchases, but we need to save money for purchasing more
expensive things (e.g., appliances)

INCOME

We have enough money for food, clothes, and expensive
purchases, but we need to save money for purchases like a car
or an apartment

| can buy anything at any time

Difficult to answer / No answer 2%

94

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% B50% 60% 70% 80%




Usual
Oblast of

Residence

Current
Oblast of
Residence

Usual
Oblast of
Residence

Current
Oblast of
Residence

Vinnytsia
Volyn

Dnipro
Donetsk
Zhytomyr
Zakarpattia
Zaporizhzhia
lvano-Frankivsk
Kyiv oblast
Kirovohrad
Luhansk
Lviv

Mykolayiv

4%

3%
8%
4%
3%
3%
5%
4%
5%
2%
2%
7%
3%

5%
3%
10%
2%
3%
4%
4%
4%
5%
3%
0%
7%
3%

Odesa
Poltava
Rivne
Sumy
Ternopil
Kharkiv
Kherson
Khmelnytsky
Cherkasy
Chernivtsi
Chernihiv

Kyiv

6%
4%
3%
3%
3%
7%
3%
3%
3%
2%
3%
8%

7%
4%
3%
3%
3%
6%
1%
4%
3%
2%
3%
9%
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